CP6003-SA
Intel® Core™ i7 SECOND GENERATION CompactPCI®
PROCESSOR BLADE
  Dual- and Quad-Core performance
  power saving
  highest versatility and excellent power management
  broad software support
VGA

M
H
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
POWER CONSUMPTION Max.: up to 60 W (quad core), 50 W (dual core) or less, depending on CPU type
ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING TEMP.
STORAGE TEMP.
CLIMATIC HUMIDITY
ALTITUDE
0° C to +60° C, passive module heat sink, requires forced airfl ow cooling,
extended with low voltage processor on request
-55° C to + 85° C (without battery or HDD)
93 % RH at 40° C, non condensing (acc. to IEC 60068-2-78)
50,000 ft (15,240 m)
ARTICLE DESCRIPTION
CPU BOARDS
CP6003-SA-Q2.1-4G - Quad Core 2.1 GHz, Core i7-2715QE
- 4 GByte SODIMM dual channel 1333 MHz with ECC
- Standard front & rear I/O, PMC/XMC
- Temperature range 0° C to 60° C
CP6003-SA-Q2.1-8G - Quad Core 2.1 GHz, Core i7-2715QE
- 8 GByte SODIMM dual channel 1333 MHz with ECC
- Standard front & rear I/O, PMC/XMC
- Temperature range 0° C to 60° C
CP6003-SA-2.5-4G - Dual Core 2.5 GHz, Core i5-2515E
- 4 GByte SODIMM dual channel 1333 MHz with ECC
- Standard front & rear I/O, PMC/XMC
- Temperature range 0° C to 60° C
CP6003-SA-2.5-8G - Dual Core 2.5 GHz, Core i5-2515E
- 8 GByte SODIMM dual channel 1333 MHz with ECC
- Standard front & rear I/O, PMC/XMC
- Temperature range 0° C to 60° C
CP6003-SA-2.2-4G-E1X - Dual Core 2.2 GHz, Core i7-2655LE
- 4 GByte SODIMM dual channel 1333 MHz with ECC
- Standard front & rear I/O, PMC/XMC
- Temperature range -40° C to 70° C
ACCESSORIES
CP6003-MK2.5 SATA Mounting kit for 2.5" SATA-HDD/SSD onboard, mounting within 4HP
FLASH-SATA Various SSD products / sizes avaliable (not possible, if onboard HDD / SSD used)
REAR TRANSITION MODULES
CP-RIO6-001 4HP Rear I/O Module for CP6003 with 2x DVI-D; 2x USB2.0; 2x GbE; headers for 2x COM, Flash, SATA, fan
CP-RIO6-001-HD 4HP Rear I/O Module for CP6003 with 1x DVI-D; 2x USB2.0; 2x GbE; socket for SATA 2.5" disk;